DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00 Pgs=2

2018-915831

06/21/2018 10:37 AM

RELIANT TITLE - RENO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Reliant Title 6490 S. McCarran Blvd., Ste. B-10 Reno, NV 89509

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and **MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:**

Ryan Timothy Allison 1341 Santa Cruz DR. Minden NV 89423

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

A.P.N.: 142021810012

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Ryan Timothy Allison a married man who acquired title as Ryan Timothy Allison a single man

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ryan Timothy Allison and Alycia M. Allison husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11 Block B as shown on the map of MISSION HOT SPRINGS III, field for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 30, 1992, Book 692, Page 6000, Document No. 282411, Official Records.

APN: 1420-21-810-012

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2018/2019.

Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DATED: June 15, 2018 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF <u>Douglas</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me Ryan Timothy Allison by Ryan Timothy Allison Signature: SHERRY WHITNEY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-1428-5 My Appt. Expires Feb 23, 2021 My Commission Expires: _2

	TE OF N								
_		ON OF VAI							Λ
1. a)	1420218	Parcel Num	iber(s)					/	
b)	<u></u>	19912			 -			/	\
c)								\	
d)		; 						\	\
2.	Type of P	roperty:				FOR	RECORDER'S C	PTIONAL US	E ONLY
a)	☐ Vaca			🖸 Sgl. Fam	. Residenc	e l			7 "
c)		o/Twnhse	•	2-4 Plex		Docui	ment/Instrument	No.:	
e)	☐ Apt, B	_	•	Comm'l/I		Book		Page	
g)	☐ Agricu		h)	☐ Mobile H	ome	Date o	of Recording: _		
	L Outer,	1		· ·	V/19413	Notes			
3. a	a. Total V	alue/Sale Pi	rice of	Property:			\$0.00		
				re Only (valu	e of prope	rty)	(\$0.00)		
		r Tax Value:					\$0.00	/	,
		operty Trans		x Due:			\$0		
		TION CLAI			1	14			
				per NRS 375			5		
				ption:			ding W.	te to t	10_
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.00%									
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be									
suppo	rted by do	cumentation	on pro	led upon to s	rect to the	e the inform	heir information nation provided i	and belief, a	nd can be
value	o autou iii	e uisanowa	nce o	anv ciaimed	- AYAMMIN	n or other	determination of	f - a a l a l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	a alassa
IGSUIL	nia pena	LY OF 10% OF	ine ia:	x aue bius in	terest at 1°	% per mont	h Piliterrant to	NRS 375.030	the Buyer
	ature:	oe jointly a		verally liable	e for any a	idditional a	mount owed.	OWNER	15Q
Olyma	ature:	 (ue			/ - /	Capacity:	-Granter	
Signa	ature		,,,,,,,				Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLE		TOR) INFO	RMAT	<u>ION</u>	<u>j</u>	BUYER (GR	RANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
-	(RE	QUIRED)		_			(REQUIRED)		
Print	Name: 📐	Ryan	//m	othy (U	leson	³rint Name:	Ryan Timothy	Allison &	
Addre	988:	13415	ant	alless.		Address;	1341 Santa		10
City:	l-ava	mind,	611			Dity:	Minde		
State		NV	Zig	: 8942	3 \$	State:	Nevada	Zlp: 89	42-3
COM	PANY/PEI	RSON REQU	JESTI	NG RECORD	ING (Req	uired if not	seller or buyer)	
Print i	Name;	Rellant Title		^		Esc. #:	202-1800767		
Addre				Blvd., Ste. B	-10				 -
City		Reno			ite: NV	Zip:	89509		
No.			- 7						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED